Clackamas Schedule
Pattern A: Debate

Pattern B: IEs

7:00
7:30
7:50
8:00
9:30
11:00
12:30
2:00
3:30
5:00
6:30

Judges Check-in

Judge Instruction

Announcements for students in the commons
Pattern A Rd 1

Pattern B Rd 1 (Extemp draw at 9:30, speak at 10)
Pattern ARd 2

Pattern B Rd 2 (Extemp draw at 12:30, speak at 1)
Pattern ARd 3

Pattern B Rd 3 (Extemp draw at 3:30, speak at 4)
Pattern A Semifinals/Finals

Pattern B Finals (Extemp draw at 6:30, speak at 7)

Awards ASAP after Pattern B Finals



