## **Clackamas Schedule**

Pattern A: Debate Pattern B: IEs

1 attom B. 120	
7:00	Judges Check-in
7:30	Judge Instruction
7:50	Announcements for students in the commons
8:00	Pattern A Rd 1
9:30	Pattern B Rd 1 (Extemp draw at 9:30, speak at 10)
11:00	Pattern A Rd 2
12:30	Pattern B Rd 2 (Extemp draw at 12:30, speak at 1)
2:00	Pattern A Rd 3
3:30	Pattern B Rd 3 (Extemp draw at 3:30, speak at 4)
5:00	Pattern A Semifinals/Finals
6:30	Pattern B Finals (Extemp draw at 6:30, speak at 7)

Awards ASAP after Pattern B Finals